

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 13-466 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 3/27/2013

Title: Approving adverse action against all licenses held by The Cat Man Do, LLC, d/b/a Cat Man Do

located at 1659 Grand Avenue.

Sponsors: Chris Tolbert

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Notice of Intent to Suspend Licenses.pdf, 2. SPLC Section 310.05 (m).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/29/2013	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/27/2013	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving adverse action against all licenses held by The Cat Man Do, LLC, d/b/a Cat Man Do located at 1659 Grand Avenue.

WHEREAS, adverse action was taken against all licenses held by The Cat Man Do, LLC d/b/a Cat Man Do (License ID #20070005009) for the premises located at 1659 Grand Avenue in Saint Paul, by Notice of Intent to Suspend Licenses dated February 26, 2013, alleging licensee failed to pay delinquent license and late fees of \$2,760.50, and submit the following information: 1) a copy of their state sales and use tax statements from the previous twelve (12) months from the Minnesota Department of Revenue for verification of gross food and beverage sales; 2) State Wine renewal certificate and 3) a completed Certificate of Compliance Minnesota Workers' Compensation Law form; and

WHEREAS, per Saint Paul Legislative Code §310.05 (m) (2), the licensing office also recommended a \$500.00 matrix penalty for failure to submit required information in order to maintain the license; and

WHEREAS, after the Notice of Intent to Suspend Licenses was sent to the licensee, DSI received a letter from the MN Department of Revenue stating the license could not be issued, renewed or transferred until a Clearance Letter was issued; and

WHEREAS, the licensee did not respond to the Notice of Intent to Suspend Licenses to pay the delinquent license and late fees and submit required information or request a hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Notice of Intent to Suspend Licenses stated that if the licensee failed to pay the delinquent license and late fees and submit required information or request a hearing by March 8, 2013, that the matter would be placed on the consent agenda to impose the recommended penalty; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, all licenses held by The Cat Man Do, LLC d/b/a Cat Man Do are hereby suspended for failure to pay delinquent license and late fees of \$2,760.50.

FURTHER RESOLVED, the licensee is ordered to pay a matrix penalty of \$500.00 for failure to submit required information in order to maintain the license.

File #:	RES	13-466,	Version:	1
---------	-----	---------	----------	---

Licenses will remain suspended until all license fees and penalties are paid in full and all required information is submitted to the Department of Safety and Inspections.